
AGCO Corporation 
Frank Roginski
Advanced Business System Analyst
Dir #:770-813-6009  Mo #:770-634-1816  cell
frank.roginski@agcocorp.com

Caterpillar Inc 
Erin Guajardo
IT Analyst
Dir #:+1 309-578-2023  Mo #:+1 262-818-6919
mcclure_erin_s@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC 
Rachel Martinezdelacotera
Comm Serv-NAFTA
Dir #:262-636-6327  
rachel.martinezdelacotera@cnhind.com

Deere & Company 
Michael (Mike) Porter
Market Information Catalyst
Dir #:+1 309-765-4134  Mo #:309-732-6484
portermichaelh@johndeere.com

Ditch Witch 
(Toro Company (The))
Bryan Taylor
Manager, Demand Planning
Dir #:+1 580-572-2618  Mo #:580-370-5455
bryan.taylor@ditchwitch.com

Caterpillar Inc
Melissa Cline
Marketing Services Supervisor
Dir #:+1 309-494-1836  
cline_melissa_e@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc
Jessica Stewart
Business Process Specialist
Dir #:+1 309-675-4942  
stewart_jessica_l@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
James Shanholtzer
Sr. Manager Commercial Operations
Dir #:+1 262-636-6634  
james.shanholtzer@cnhind.com

Ditch Witch
(Toro Company (The))
Ed McCombs
Sr. Manager, Business Intelligence 
Dir #:+1 580-572-2772  Mo #:+1 580-370-6217
emccombs@ditchwitch.com

Doosan Bobcat North America
Sheree Fletcher
SIOP Analyst
Dir #:+1 701-241-8730  
sheree.fletcher@doosan.com

Roster(s): Commercial Worksite Equipment Statistics Committee

Chair Erin Guajardo, Caterpillar Inc

Vice Chair Sheree Fletcher, Doosan Bobcat North America

SEC Representative Marcus Yang , SANY America
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Doosan Bobcat North America 
Matthew Kettner
Director, Product Management Loaders
Dir #:+1 701-476-4262  
matthew.kettner@doosan.com

Harlo Products Corporation 
James (Jim) Mueller
National Sales, Marketing and Service Manager
Dir #:616-538-0550 ext 259  Mo #:616-530-0031
jmueller@harlo.com

Haulotte Group Bil-Jax 
Paul Jensen
Product Manager
Dir #:419-445-8915  
kpjensen@haulotte.com

Hitachi Construction Machinery  Americas 
Tricia Hoyt
Sales Support Analyst
Dir #:+1 404-760-2611   
thoyt@hitachicm.us

JCB Inc 
Patrick Crowley
Business Data Intelligence Manager 
Dir #:+1 912-508-2715  
patrick.crowley@jcb.com

Komatsu America Corp. 
Michael (Mike) Adams
Manager Marketing Information & Industry Research
Dir #:847-437-4278  
madams@komatsuna.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Yuxiang (Jenny) Zhang
Project Engineer
Dir #:+86 772 3889097  Mo #:+86 13558328707
zhangyuxiang@liugong.com

Haulotte Group Bil-Jax
Xavier Deshors
Marketing Research & Market Intelligence Manager
Dir #:419-445-8915  
xdeshors@haulotte.com

HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America
Ga Young Eom
Sr. Marketing Rep
Dir #:678-823-7805  
gayoung.eom@hyundaiamericas.com

JCB Inc
Ken Bianco
VP Commercial Operations
Dir #:912-447-2000  Mo #:912-844-6945 cell
ken.bianco@jcb.com

John Deere Construction & Forestry Division
(Deere & Company)
Jessica Peters (R) (BR)
Manager, Global Marketing Analytics
Co #:309-765-4645  
petersjessicaa@johndeere.com

Komatsu America Corp.
Glenn Zetek
Director Market Research & Business Planning
Dir #:847-437-4275  
gzetek@komatsuna.com
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Kubota North America Corporation 
Rima Idir
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:+1 817-756-1171  Mo #:(682) 220-3723
rima.idir@kubota.com

Liebherr-Canada 
(Liebherr)
Alain Lamoureux
Dir #:(450) 963-7174  
alain.lamoureux@liebherr.com

Lingong Heavy Machinery Co.,Ltd. 
Hao Zhang
AEM Reporter
Dir #:86 15253117106  
991189744@qq.com

Load Lifter Manufacturing Ltd 
Dave Tughan
Operations Manager
Dir #:905-642-9756  
dave@loadlifter.ca

Manitou Equipment America LLC 
Becky Scott
Product & Market Analyst
Dir #:262-338-7538  
b.scott@manitou-group.com

Merlo SpA 
Garino Fabio
Marketing
Dir #:011 39 0171 614101  
fabio.garino@merlo.com

Kubota Tractor Corporation
(Kubota North America Corporation)
Calinda Lucas
Sr. Data Analyst
Dir #:817-756-1171  
Calinda.lucas@kubota.com

Liftking Industries
(Broderson Manufacturing Corporation)
Mark Aldrovandi
DIRECTOR OF SALES
Dir #:905-265-3965  
mark@liftking.com

LiuGong North America
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Jim Joy
Product Manager, Excavators & Compact Products
Co #:+1 281-579-8882  Mo #:+1 346-213-6289 ext _____
jjoy@liugongna.com

Manitou Equipment America LLC
Sandra Philippe
Head of Market Study
Dir #:+33 2 40 09 22 55  
s.philippe@manitou-group.com

McLaughlin Inc
(Vermeer Corporation)
Dave Gasmovic
President/Owner
Dir #:864-277-5870  

Oshkosh Corporation
Jonathan Arnold
Marketing
Dir #:17174965287  Mo #:17174965287
jdarnold@jlg.com

Pettibone/Traverse Lift, LLC
Sandra Lytikainen
Dealer Development Manager
Dir #:+1 906-353-4820  
sandral@gopettibone.com
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Pettibone/Traverse Lift, LLC 
Mitch Fedie
Marketing Manger
Dir #:+1 906-201-0024  
mfedie@gopettibone.com

SANY America 
Marcus Yang 
Statistics Contact
Co #:+1 678-251-2810  Mo #:86-15601621262__
yangyd6@sany.com.cn

Sellick Equipment Limited 
Colin Sellick (PS)
President
Dir #:519-738-2255 x1226  
colinsellick@sellickequipment.com

Skyjack 
(Linamar Corporation)
Malcolm Early
Vice President - Marketing
Dir #:519-837-0888 X24657  Mo #:226-218-1470
malcolm.early@skyjack.com

Takeuchi 
Susan Dean
Director Business Technology
Dir #:706-693-3674  
susan.dean@takeuchi-us.com

Toro Company (The) 
Chris Hannan
Marketing Director
Co #:+1 952-887-7220  
chris.hannan@toro.com

SANY Heavy Machinery Canada
(SANY America)
Haofan Wang (R)
Strategic Research Staff
Dir #:(514) 627-5201  Mo #:+8613507319963
wanghf53@sany.com.cn

Sellick Equipment Limited
David Sellick
Vice President
Dir #:519-738-2255 x1228  
davidsellick@sellickequipment.com

Super Products LLC
(Alamo Group Inc)
Becca Corrao
Director of Marketing
Dir #:+1 262-784-7100  
rcorrao@superproducts.com

Takeuchi
Joe Putman
Data Warehouse Architect
Dir #:+1 706-693-3660  
joe.putman@takeuchi-us.com

Vermeer Corporation
Rose Chamra
Market Intelligence Specialist
Dir #:641-621-7239  
rchamra@vermeer.com

Vermeer Corporation
Nate (Nathan) Huisman
Senior Data Analyst
Co #:641-628-3141  
nhuisman@vermeer.com
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Vermeer Corporation 
Kyle Gauley
Market and Business Insights Manager
Dir #:641-621-7321  
kgauley@vermeer.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation 
Eric Armstrong (R)
Industry and Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4344  
eric.armstrong@wackerneuson.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation 
Justin Watermann
Business Intelligence & Process Improvement Manager
Dir #:+1 262-257-4480  Mo #:847-848-0992
justin.watermann@wackerneuson.com

XCMG North America Corporation 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Spencer Lee
Manager of Marketing and Data Analytics
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  Mo #:702-755-0162
spencer.lee@xcmgusa.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group 
Shawn Patrick
Product Manager, Excavators
Co #:+86 516 87739286  Mo #:6303731132
shawnp@xcmgarc.com

Yanmar Compact Equipment North America, Inc 
Cathy Mann
Channel Development Adminstration Manager
Dir #:+1 218-256-7854  Mo #:+1 218-256-7854  
cathy_mann@yanmar.com

Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC
Kate Boyd
Market Analyst
Dir #:+1 336-662-4603  
kate.boyd@volvo.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Erin Brownlee (R) (BR)
Industry & Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4011  
erin.brownlee@wackerneuson.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Ian Antrim
Project Manager
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  
iantrim@xcmgarc.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Ziyu (Lizzie) Zhao
Business Analyst
Dir #:+1 240-804-0037  
ziyuz@xcmgarc.com

Yanmar America Corporation
Taeko  Watson
Marketing
Dir #:+1 770-877-7786  
taeko_watson@yanmar.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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